28164

00.69\$ H

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Control'd Enginering Supply Co.		06/12/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sid Harvey Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	605 Locust Street	
City:	Garden City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11530	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1028164	EVERYTHING IS UNDER CONTROL'D
Registration Number:	1009269	CONTROL'D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sbarrese@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Barrese

Address Line 1: 1000 Woodbury Road, Suite 405
Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	939-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	"Attorney for applicant"
Signature:	/srb/
Date:	07/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0639

900166759

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment from Control'd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Control'd Engineering Supply Co., Inc. with an address of 299 Roosevelt Road, Glen Ellyn, Illinois ("Assignor"), has adopted the marks EVERYTHING IS UNDER CONTROL'D, U.S. trademark Registration No. 1,028,164 and CONTROL'D, U.S. trademark Registration No. 1,009,269 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Sid Harvey Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, with an address of 605 Locust Street, Garden City, New York 11530 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged effective June 12, 2010, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

Control'd Engineering Supply Co., Inc.

Dated: 7/12/13

By:

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/13/2010